
FIP 3/4"

FIP 1"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8" BENT

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIR 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIR 5/8" FIP 5/8"

FMN

FMN

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 3/4"

FIP 3/4"

FIP 3/4"

FIP 3/4"

FIR 9/16"

FIR 9/16"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 3/4"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIR 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8" BENT

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIR 5/8"

FIP 3/4"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 3/4"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"FIR 1/2"

FIR 5/8"

FIR 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 1"

FIP 1"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

FIP 5/8"

PLANK ROAD

TU
TH

IL
L 

 R
O

AD

BURLINGTON AVENUE

NAPERVILLE-W
HEATON ROAD

NAPER BOULEVARD

H
ER

ET
O

FO
R

E 
D

ED
IC

AT
ED

O
PE

N
 A

N
D

 P
U

BL
IC

PE
R

 D
O

C
. 3

90
67

1

14
18

13

12

19

20

12

11

HERETO
FO

RE DEDICATED

O
PEN AND PUBLIC

PER DO
C. R89-063681

W. LINE NAPER BOULEVARD

PER DOC. R89-063681

W
. L

IN
E 

N
AP

ER
 B

O
U

LE
VA

R
D

 P
ER

 D
O

C
. R

89
-0

63
68

1

EXISTIN
G

 C
ITY O

F N
APER

VILLE

C
O

R
PO

R
ATE LIM

ITS

HERETOFORE DEDICATED
OPEN AND PUBLIC
PER DOC. 390671

73.00'

66.00'

66.00'

73.00'

80.00'

73.00'

66.00'

N86° 22' 05"E    365.65'

S0
2°

 1
5'

 2
2"

E 
   

19
3.

95
'

S88° 28' 46"W    340.29'

N
10° 12' 56"W

    182.57'

S0
2°

 1
5'

 2
2"

E 
   

53
9.

92
'

N
02

° 1
5'

 2
2"

W
   

 9
42

.6
3'

A=32.83' R=25.00'
CB=N39°52'45"W

A=32.86' R=25.00'
CB=S82°24'26"W

S44
° 4

4' 
55

"W
    

47
4.8

3'

S45° 17' 12"E    146.28'

N88° 28' 46"E
9.53'

N88° 28' 46"E    798.21'

EXISTING ZONING: R-3

EXISTING ZONING: R-3

AT CORNER

0.15' S AT CORNER
ONLINE &
0.15' E

ONLINE &
0.38' S

0.43' N
0.58' E

0.45' N
0.49' E

0.08' SLY
0.83' ELY

0.57' SLY

0.09' NLY

0.13' NLY

0.15' SLY
& ONLINE

NOT INCLUDED

0.32' S &
ONLINE

0.24' S &
0.14' W

0.16' W

 ONLINE

0.62' E &
ONLINE

0.12' W &
ONLINE

AT CORNER

139.28'

A=13
.69

'

R=25
.00

'

M
ID

DL
E 

RO
AD

96.4'

108.4'
171.74'

66.0'

7'
 V

AC
AT

ED
 R

IG
H

T 
O

F 
W

AY
PE

R
 D

O
C

. R
20

18
-0

46
33

8

EA
SE

M
EN

T 
R

IG
H

TS
 R

ES
ER

VE
D

O
VE

R
 V

AC
AT

ED
 R

.O
.W

.

7'
 V

AC
AT

ED
 R

IG
H

T 
O

F 
W

AY
PE

R
 D

O
C

. R
20

18
-0

46
33

8

EA
SE

M
EN

T 
R

IG
H

TS
 R

ES
ER

VE
D

O
VE

R
 V

AC
AT

ED
 R

.O
.W

.

7' VACATED RIGHT OF WAY
PER DOC. R2018-046338

EASEMENT RIGHTS RESERVED
OVER VACATED R.O.W.

7'
 V

AC
AT

ED
 R

IG
H

T 
O

F 
W

AY
PE

R
 D

O
C

. R
20

18
-0

46
33

8
EA

SE
M

EN
T 

R
IG

H
TS

 R
ES

ER
VE

D
O

VE
R

 V
AC

AT
ED

 R
.O

.W
.

BURLINGTON AVE.  (F.K.A. EDGEBROOK AVE.)

VACATED PER DOC. R2008-083423

EASEMENT RIGHTS RESERVED OVER VACATED R.O.W.

CITY OF NAPERVILLE

HEREBY ANNEXED

HERETOFORE D
EDIC

ATED

OPEN AND PUBLIC
 PER D

OC. 3
90

67
1 &

DOC. R
19

29
-27

91
97

66
.0'

HERETOFORE D
EDIC

ATED

OPEN AND PUBLIC
 PER D

OC. 3
90

67
1 &

DOC. R
19

29
-27

91
97

66
.0'

H
ER

ET
O

FO
R

E 
D

ED
IC

AT
ED

O
PE

N
 A

N
D

 P
U

BL
IC

PE
R

 D
O

C
. 3

90
67

1

H
ER

ETO
FO

R
E D

ED
IC

ATED

O
PEN

 AN
D

 PU
BLIC

PER
 D

O
C

. 390671 & D
O

C
. R

1984-025162

DUPAGE COUNTY

DUPAGE        COUNTY

DUPAGE COUNTY

DUPAGE COUNTY

DUPAGE COUNTY

DUPAGE COUNTY

DUPAGE COUNTY

FRAME RES.

BR
IC

K 
& 

FR
AM

E 
R

ES
.

FRAME RES.

HEREBY

ANNEXED
NAPERVILLE PARK DISTRICT LIMIT

N
AP

ER
VI

LL
E 

PA
R

K 
D

IS
TR

IC
T 

LI
M

IT

N86° 23' 09"E    270.24'

N86° 23' 09"E 7.00'

N
02

° 1
5'

 2
2"

W
 1

00
.0

3'

S07°53'06"E 100.28'    

100.2'

FR
AM

E 
R

ES
.

FIR 5/8"

FIR 5/8"
0.10' S
0.38' W

0.11' N
0.24' W

VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

SITE

REVISIONS
DATENO. DESCRIPTION

7325 Janes Avenue, Suite 100Engineers
Scientists
Surveyors v3co.com

630.724.0384 fax
630.724.9200 voice
Woodridge, IL 60517

PREPARED FOR:

of1" =SCALE:

PROJECT MANAGER:DRAFTING COMPLETED:

CHECKED BY:FIELD WORK COMPLETED:
DRAWN BY: SHEET NO.
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Lincoln Property Company 
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CDB
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THE RESIDENCES AT NAPER AND PLANK - NAPERVILLE, IL

PLAT OF ANNEXATION

ADS/SPK

CDB

THE RESIDENCES AT NAPER AND PLANK
NAPERVILLE, IL

PLAT OF ANNEXATION
OF
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10-31-24
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UNDERLYING PIN'S
08-08-202-065
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BEING PART OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BASIS OF BEARINGS
THE BASIS OF BEARINGS IS THE STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM (SPCS) NAD 83 (2011) ZONE
1201 (ILLINOIS EAST) WITH PROJECT ORIGIN AT
LATITUDE 41° 47' 31.86719" N
LONGITUDE 88° 07' 11.44965" W
ELLIPSOIDAL HEIGHT:  647.015 SFT
GROUND SCALE FACTOR 1.0000520596
ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE ON THE GROUND.
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PARCEL 1:

LOTS 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17 IN BLOCK 3 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S
DUPAGE FARMS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 21, 1938, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 390671, AND
THAT PART OF VACATED BURLINGTON AVENUE ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED MAY 20, 2008 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER R2008-083423, TOGETHER WITH
THAT PART OF LAND VACATED IN PLAT OF VACATION RECORDED MAY 25, 2018 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER R2018-046338, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF LOT 12 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12; THENCE EAST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 12, A DISTANCE OF 270.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF
85 DEGREES, 57 MINUTES, 13 SECONDS TO THE RIGHT OF THE PROLONGATION OF
THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 100.21 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF LOT 12; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 12, A DISTANCE
OF 100.0 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 12; THENCE WEST ALONG THE
NORTH LINE OF LOT 12, A DISTANCE OF 9.76 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 15, 16, and 17 IN BLOCK 4 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S DUPAGE
FARMS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE
10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 21, 1938, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 390671, TOGETHER WITH THAT
PART OF LAND VACATED IN PLAT OF VACATION RECORDED MAY 25, 2018 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER R2018-046338, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

LOT 1 (EXCEPT THAT PART DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT NUMBER R1989-063681), LOT
2, 3, 4, AND 5 IN BLOCK 7 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S DUPAGE FARMS,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 10,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 21, 1938, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 390671, TOGETHER WITH THAT
PART OF VACATED  BURLINGTON  AVENUE  ACCORDING  TO  THE  PLAT  THEREOF
RECORDED  MAY  20,  2008  AS DOCUMENT NUMBER R2008-083423, AND THAT PART
OF LAND VACATED IN PLAT OF VACATION RECORDED MAY 25, 2018 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER R2018-046338, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE   )

I, CHRISTOPHER D. BARTOSZ, AN ILLINOIS
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THE PLAT HEREON DRAWN WAS PREPARED AT
AND UNDER MY DIRECTION.  ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE IN FEET AND DECIMAL PARTS THEREOF.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS  1ST  DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D., 2024.

________________________________________________
CHRISTOPHER D. BARTOSZ
ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 35-3184
MY LICENSE EXPIRES ON NOVEMBER 30, 2026.
V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS, LTD. PROFESSIONAL DESIGN
FIRM NO. 184000902
THIS DESIGN FIRM NUMBER EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2027.

AREA

PARCEL 2:   66,154 SQ. FT.   1.5187 ACRES
PARCEL 1&3 290,772 SQ. FT.   6.6752 ACRES

TOTAL:           356,926 SQ. FT.   8.1939 ACRES

DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

THIS INSTRUMENT _________________________, WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICE OF DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ON THE ______ DAY OF _________________________, A.D., 20____ AT ______O'CLOCK
___M.

____________________________________
RECORDER OF DEEDS CITY OF NAPERVILLE PROJECT NUMBER: 24-10000128

CITY COUNCIL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS, AT A MEETING HELD

THE ___________ DAY OF___________________, A.D., 20___.

BY: _________________________      ATTEST: ___________________
MAYOR CITY CLERK

NAPERVILLE PARK DISTRICT CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

THIS PLAT OF ANNEXATION IS IDENTIFIED AS THAT REAL ESTATE INCORPORATED
INTO AND MADE A PART OF THE NAPERVILLE PARK DISTRICT OF WILL AND DU PAGE
COUNTIES BY ORDINANCE NO. ___________ ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF PARK
DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS

AT A MEETING HELD ON THE _________ DAY OF ________________, A.D., 20____.

BY: _______________________________         ATTEST: ______________________
               PRESIDENT                                                                 SECRETARY

1     12-12-24       REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS

NOTE:

THERE ARE ELECTORS RESIDING ON THE PROPERTY
ANNEXED HEREBY.

NAPERVILLE PARK DISTRICT
BOUNDARY LIMITS

2     02-26-25       ADDED LOT 12
3     04-10-25       REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS
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